Regulations read with Schedule III and SEBI Circulars SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 and 
SEBI/HO/CFD/ CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated November 11, 2024 and February 25, 2025, 
respectively, we wish to inform you that Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited has secured order worth 
Rs. 1,73,49,540.00 (Rupees One Crore Seventy-Three Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty 
only) from “Integral Coach Factory (ICF), Chennai, Indian Railways”.  

The details, as desired in said circulars, are as follows: 

a)  Name of the entity awarding the 
order(s)/contract(s)  

“Integral Coach Factory (ICF), Chennai, 
Indian Railways”

[...]

13 sets of “one coach set of seats and 
berths with hardware”  

e) Whether domestic or international  Domestic 
f) Time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed  
March 29, 2026  

g) Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 1,73,49,540.00 (Rupees One Crore 
Seventy-Three Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Forty only) 

h) Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof 

No 

i) Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would 
fall within related party transactions?